

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CULTURE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4759
TO BE ANSWERED ON 22.07.2019


FUNDS PROVIDED FOR MAINTENANCE OF UNPROTECTED MONUMENTS


† 4759. DR. RAMAPATI RAM TRIPATHI :

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:


(a) the State/Union territory-wise details of the unprotected heritage monuments places in different parts of the country;


(b) Whether the Government allocates funds for the maintenance of unprotected heritage places/monuments;

(c) if so, the State/Union Territory-wise details thereof during the current year and each year of the last three years including Uttar Pradesh and if not, the reasons therefor;


(d) whether the Government has received any proposal from Uttar Pradesh regarding fund allocation for heritage places; and

(e)    if so, the details thereof along with the action taken on it?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CAHRGE) FOR CULTURE AND TOURISM
(PRAHLAD SINGH PATEL)


(a)   The state/Union territory – wise details of unprotected heritage monuments,
places collected through secondary sources in different parts of the country is at Annexure-1

(b) & (c) No Sir.

(d) & (e) No Sir.


ANNEXURE-1


REPLY TO PART (a) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4759 for 22.07.2019

State / Union territory- wise list of Unprotected Monuments collected from Secondary sources Sl. no. State Total

1 Andaman & Nicobar 80

2 Andhra Pradesh 9903

3 Assam 1772

4 Arunachal Pradesh 206

5 Bihar 9745

6 Chhattisgarh 2555

7 Chandigarh 30

8 Daman & Diu 519

9 Delhi 2392

10 Gujarat 17448

11 Goa 3358

12 Himachal Pradesh 2097

13 Haryana 11383

14 Jammu & Kashmir 5519

15 Jharkhand 2045

16 Kerala 6799

17 Karnataka 11385

18 Madhya Pradesh 14215

19 Maharashtra 9998

20 Manipur 128

21 Meghalaya 144

22 Mizoram 203

23 Nagaland 156

24 Orissa 11201

25 Pondicherry 137

26 Punjab 5707

27 Rajasthan 15045

28 Sikkim 477

29 Tamil Nadu 15009

30 Telengana 155

31 Tripura 303

32 Uttar Pradesh 28417

33 Uttrakhand 1099

34 West Bengal 3796

 Total  193426

